Certified Local Government Contact

Certified Local Government
Ackley Historic Preservation Commission

Adams County Historic Preservation Commission

Adel Historic Preservation Commission

Allamakee County Historic Preservation Commission

Amana Land Use District Historic Preservation Commission

Ames Historic Preservation Commission

Benton County Historic Preservation Commission

Bloomfield Historic Preservation Commission

Buchanan County Historic Preservation Commission

Burlington Historic Preservation Commission

Calhoun County Historic Preservation Commission

Carroll (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Cedar Falls Historic Preservation Commission

Cedar Rapids Historic Preservation Commission

Centerville Historic Preservation Commission

Chariton Historic Preservation Commission

Charles City Historic Preservation Commission

Role
Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff
Staff

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Staff

Chair

Staff

Staff

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

First Name
Lynn
Angela

Saundra
Rebecca

Rich
Anthony

Gloria
Denise

Betsy
Richard

Susan
Ray
Eloise

Phil
Hayley

Tammy
Diana

Charles

Hal
Angela

Lynne
Riley

Vicki
Laura

Julie
D

Jeff
Diana
Adam

Marcia
Jason

Alyse
Laura

Mark
Carol

Last Name
Arends
De La Riva

Leininger
Bissell

Hughes
Brown

Payne
Beyer

Momany
Budde

Minks
Anderson
Sahlstrom

Borleske
Rippel

Roberts
Upton-Hill

Beltz

Morton
Andon

Gentry
Bleam

Gach
Schaefer

Etheredge
Atodaria

Wozencraft
Pagan
Lindenlaub

Thomas
Fraser

Hunter
Liegois

Wicks
Frye

Street
518 4th Avenue
1215 Edgington Ave

710 Davis AveSte 1
500 9th St

915 S 12th St
PO Box 248

2322 Long View LnPO Box 190

110 Allamakee St

4304 220th Trail

515 Clark AvePO Box 811
515 Clark AvePO Box 811

515 Clark Ave
2002 S 1st Ev
111 E 4th St
PO Box 789

2099 Jamestown Ave

501 Court St
501 Court St

860 E Anthony St
112 E 5th St

322 W 6th St
220 Clay St

101 1st St SE

101 1st St SE

312 E Maple St

20483 490th St

401 N Main St
401 North Main St

City
Ackley
Eldora

Corning
Corning

Adel
Adel

Harpers Ferry
Waukon

Amana
Ames
Ames
Ames
Vinton
Vinton

Ottumwa

Independence

Rockwell City
Rockwell City

Carroll
Carroll

Cedar Falls
Cedar Falls

Cedar Rapids

Cedar Rapids

Centerville

Chariton

Charles City
Charles City

State
lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

Zip
50601
50627

50841
50841

50003
50003

52146
52172

52203
50010
50010
50010
52349
52349

52501-0789

50644

50579
50579

51401
51401

50613
50613

52401

52401

52544

50049

50616
50616

Phone

641-868-2292
641-373-0114
641-322-4717
641-322-3340

515-993-4525

563-568-3522

319-622-6292

515-239-5400

515-239-5400

515-239-5447

319-472-3918
319-472-2365

319-327-0438

515-570-8991
712-297-5601

712-792-3427

319-233-8419

319-268-5185

319-286-5772

319-286-5064

641-437-4339

641-774-5907
641-774-5991

641-228-2335
641-330-1874

Email
Id.dl.arends@gmail.com
adelariva@hardincountyia.gov

saundra.leininger@gmail.com
acaudit@adamscountyia.com

richhughes46@gmail.com
abrown@adeliowa.org

gloriapayne0904@gmail.com
dbeyer@co.allamakee.ia.us

busterb@southslope.net
aclud@southslope.net

xuizun@gmail.com
randerson@cityofames.org
eloise.sahlstrom@cityofames.org

p.borleske@yahoo.com
hrippel@co.benton.ia.us

tammy.roberts@cityofbloomfield.org
dianauptonhill@gmail.com

cjbeltz@indytel.com

htmorton77 @gmail.com
andona@burlingtoniowa.org

digentry8@gmail.com
ccedc@calhouncountyiowa.com

mvghome@gq.com
Ischaefer@cityofcarroll.com

juliee@invisionarch.com
jda@cedarfalls.com

j.wozencraft@cedar-rapids.org
j.gilmour@cedar-rapids.org
a.lindenlaub@cedar-rapids.org

mlthomas@sirisonline.com
cityadmin@centerville-ia.org

hunters@micahinc.com
citymanager@iowatelecom.net

mark@charlescitychamber.com
carol.g.frye@gmail.com



Cherokee (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Clayton County Historic Preservation Commission

Clermont Historic Preservation Commission

Clinton (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Clinton County Historic Preservation Commission

Council Bluffs Historic Preservation Commission

Crawford County Historic Preservation Commission

Creston Historic Preservation Commission

Dallas County Historic Preservation Commission

Davenport Historic Preservation Commission

Davis County Historic Preservation Commission

Decorah Historic Preservation Commission

Des Moines (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Dubuque (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Dubuque County Historic Preservation Commission

Forest City Historic Preservation Commission

Fort Atkinson Historic Preservation Commission

Fort Dodge Historic Preservation Commission

Chair
Staff

Staff

Chair

Chair

Staff

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

staff
Staff

Chair

Staff

Staff

Chair

Co-Chair

Staff

Chair
Staff

James
Diane

Jennifer
Roger

Clayton County HPC

Hannah
Clermont HPC
Jenean

Lisa
Cindy

Jim
Ruth

Mark
Christopher

Terri
Penny

Lisa
Jane

Sue Ellen
Pete

Matt
Bob

Megan
Jesse

Mark
Travis

York
Stacey

Wally
Chris

R.R.S.
Ed

Karon
Barbara

Myles
Jay
Amie

Carissa
Brooke

Adamson
Cargin

Garms
Thomas
Contact

Frederick
Contact
Niedert

Frederick
Nagel

Irwin
Wilson

Petersen
Gibbons

Martens
Kinney

Williamson
Briley

Kennedy
Malmberg

Werderitch
McGivern

Clyman
Bonner

Muggli
Goedken

Taenzer
Hanley

Wernimont
Olson

Stewart
Raber

Haun
Smith

Kupka
Schwamman
Johansen

Harvey
Flattery

200 N 6th StApt 11
416 W Main St

111 High St NEPO Box 416
17658 Domino Rd

17658 Domino Rd

PO Box 371

PO Box 6

PO Box 2958
850 14th Ave S

P.O. Box 2957
2593 282nd Ave

608 Oakland Ave
209 Pearl St

1202 BroadwaySte 5
1316 5th Ave N

116 W Adams StBox 449
601 S Vine St

1313 SE University Avenue, Unit 201
14581 K Ave

1200 E 46th St
100 Courthouse Sq
605 W Walnut St

722 Washington St
PO Box 138, 400 Claiborne Drive

1611 Center St
602 Robert D Ray Dr

8490 Southern Hills Ct
Planning Services Dept50 W 13th St

460 Summit St

720 Central Avenue

305 N Clark St

204 Grove StPO Box 124

902 Hwy 150 S
PO Box 36

819 1st Ave S

Cherokee
Cherokee

Elkader
Elkader
Elkader
Clermont

Clermont

Clinton
Clinton

Clinton
DeWitt

Council Bluffs
Council Bluffs

Denison
Denison

Creston
Creston

Waukee
Perry

Davenport
Bloomfield
Bloomfield

Decorah
Decorah

Des Moines
Des Moines

Dubuque
Dubuque

Dubuque
Dubuque
Forest City
Fort Atkinson

Fort Atkinson
Fort Atkinson

Fort Dodge

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

51012
51012

52043

52403

52043

52135

52135

52733-2958
52732

72733-2957
52742

51503
51503

51442
51442

50801
50801

50263
50220

52807

52537

52537

52101
52101

50314
50309

52003
52001

52001-6651

52001

50436

52144

52144

52144

50501
50501

712-229-9502
712-225-5749

563-245-1106

563-245-2770

563-380-8193

515-232-2148

563-423-7295

563-244-3421
319-325-6200

563-243-6210
563-659-3940

712-328-9390
712-328-4629

712-263-3340
712-269-3438

641-782-2000
641-782-4678

515-418-0870
515-465-3577

563-888-2221

641-664-3224

641-664-3434

563-382-9863
563-382-3651

515-288-8984

563-589-4210

563-589-4210

612-501-9747

641-585-2112
563-534-7397

563-422-5233
563-534-3029

515-574-9423

jpa91843@q.com
cityckech@evertek.net

jmgarms@claytoncountyia.gov
gmrhc2@gmail.com
claytoncountyhpc22@gmail.com

hefrederick@gmail.com
clermonthistoricpreservation@gmail.com
clermont@acegroup.cc

clerk@cityofclintoniowa.us
cindylnagel@gmail.com

jirwim@clintoncounty-ia.gov
hbwilson@iowatelecom.net

markpetersenmail@gmail.com
cgibbons@councilbluffs-ia.gov

tmartens@crawfordcounty.iowa.gov
pennykinneyl10@gmail.com

Iwilliamson@crestoniowa.org
janebriley77 @gmail.com

sekcarter@gmail.com
pete.malmberg@dallascountyiowa.gov

matt.werderitch@davenportiowa.com
bob@mcgivernappraisal.com

daviscorec@netins.net
big_daddy_52537@yahoo.com

mugglimz@I|uther.edu
citymanager@decorahia.org

yorkt40@gmail.com
srhanley@dmgov.org

wwernimo@cityofdubuque.org
colson@cityofdubuque.org

rrs3z@virginia.edu
ed.raber@dubuquecounty.us

karon.haun@gmail.com
administrator@forestcityia.com

mck@acegroup.cc
jayschwamman@hotmail.com
c.fortatkinson@mchsi.com

ckmiller20@gmail.com
bflattery@fortdodgeiowa.org



Fort Madison Historic Preservation Commission

Greenfield Historic Preservation Commission

Grinnell Historic Preservation Commission

Grundy Center Historic Preservation Commission

Guttenberg Historic Preservation Commission

Hampton Historic Preservation Commission

Harrison County Historic Preservation Commission

Henry County Historic Preservation Commission

Humboldt (city) Historic Preservation Commission

lowa City Historic Preservation Commission

lowa Falls Historic Preservation Commission

Jackson County

Jackson County Historic Preservation Commission

Johnson County Historic Preservation Commission

Jones County Historic Preservation Commission

Lake View Historic Preservation Commission

La Porte City Historic Preservation Commission

Laurens Historic Preservation Commission

Le Mars Historic Preservation Commission

Linn County Historic Preservation Commission

Staff
Staff

Staff Contact
Chair

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Staff
Commissioner

Staff
Chair

Staff

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Chair

Staff

Chair

Chair

Staff

Staff

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Staff

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

David
Dawn

Leslie
Ken

Cheryl
Ann

Mary
Kristy

Lurline
Denise

Ron
Jim

Susan
Madylon

Shelly
Joel

Cole

Kevin
Jessica

Jolene
James

Mike
Larry

LUAnn
Donald

Mitch

Donna
Allison

Whitney
Tim

Sue
Theresa

Jane
Janet

Hilary

Richard
Christy

Stephanie
Maura

Varley
Helling

Russell
Sidey

Neubert
Wingerter

Doak
Sawyer

Johnston
Schneider

Dunt
Davies

Bonham
Perley

Barber
Garretson

Bockelman

Boyd
Bristow

Liekweg
Hammann

Steines
McDevitt

Goeke
Wentworth

Thompson
Brooks

Wells

Hein
Fay

Barney
Pudenz

Whittlesey
Erdahl

Reed

Ziettlow
Collins

Lientz
Pilcher

811 Ave E
811 Ave E

202 S 1st StPO Box 95
208 SW Mills St

812 Ninth Ave
520 4th Ave

804 Walden Ln
703 F AveSte 2

822 S River Park Dr
502 S 1st St

122 1st Ave NW
303 11th Ave NE

111 N 2nd Ave
1354 125th St

100 E Washington St
1878 335th St

29 5th Street South

622 N Van Buren St
50 Wakefield Ct

PO Box 698
2017 Washington Ave

201 W Main St
201 W Platt St

201 W Platt St
201 W Platt St

2056 8th St
913 S Dubuque St# 201
913 S Dubuque Street

19948 ShootingstarRd

PO Box 65
PO Box 18

202 Main St
300 1/2 Main St

272 N 3rd St
1309 Turnberry Ave

40 Central Ave SE

523 Knollwood Dr SE

Fort Madison
Fort Madison

Greenfield
Greenfield

Grinnell
Grinnell

Grundy Center
Grundy Center

Guttenberg
Guttenberg

Hampton
Hampton

Logan
Little Sioux

Mt Pleasant
Salem

Humboldt

lowa City
lowa City

lowa Falls
lowa Falls

Decorah
Maquoketa

Maquoketa
Maquoketa

Coralville
lowa City
lowa City

Anamosa

Lake View
Lake View

La Porte City
La Porte City

Laurens
Le Mars

Le Mars

Cedar Rapids

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

52627
52627

50849
50849

50112
50112

50638
50638

52052
52052

50441
50441

51546
51545

52641
52649

50548

52240
52240

50126
50126

52101
52060

52060
52060

52241

52240

52240

52205

51450
51450.00

50651
50651

50554

51031

51031

52403

319-372-7700

319-372-7700

641-221-0369

641-236-7827
641-236-2600

515-371-4771
319-825-6118

414-793-7525
563-252-1161, ext. 203

641-456-4853

712-644-2401

712-649-2991

319-385-0756
319-258-2030

515-332-3435

319-400-2051
319-356-5243

641-648-2527
648-648-2855

563-212-5125
563-652-3181

563-652-3181
563-652-3181

319-828-4704

319-688-8012

319-688-5808

319-462-4623

712-657-9601

319-342-3396

319-215-0257

712-841-4526

712-541-0404
712-546-7018

319-892-5138
319-651-1133

dvarley@fortmadison-ia.com
dhelling@fortmadison-ia.com

leslie.russell@gmu-ia.com
ksidey@yahoo.com

cherylmneubert@yahoo.com
awingerter@grinnelliowa.gov

mjdoak6@gmail.com
cityclerk@gcmuni.net

ljohnston2053@yahoo.com

dschneider@cityofguttenbergia.gov

rdunt@hamptonia.us
jim@coachdavies.net

sbonham@harrisoncountyia.org
jperley@windstream.net

sbarber@henrycountyiowa.us
jdb1936@gmail.com

kevinmboyd@gmail.com
jessica-bristow@iowa-city.org

jliekweg@cityofiowafalls.com
jimhammann@aol.com

msteines@co.jackson.ia.us
Immcdevitt@outlook.com

jcbos@co.jackson.ia.us
iowa40z@yahoo.com

mjtmbtajt@aol.com
dbrooks@co.johnson.ia.us
awells@johnsoncountyiowa.gov

whitney.hein@jonescountyiowa.gov

waps@inav.net

slbarneyl9@netins.net
info@lakeviewlifestyle.com

Ipcclerk@Ipctel.net
jerdahl53@gmail.com

laurenscitymgr@Ilaurens-ia.org

zitlo95@gmail.com
ccollins@lemarsiowa.com

stephanie.lientz@linncounty.org
mirpilcher@hotmail.com



Lisbon Historic Preservation Commission

Louisa County Historic Preservation Commission

Madison County Historic Preservation Commission

Manning Historic Preservation Commission

Maquoketa Historic Preservation Commission

Marion Historic Preservation Commission

Mason City Historic Preservation Commission

McGregor Historic Preservation Commission

Monona County Historic Preservation Commission

Montezuma Historic Preservation Commission

Mount Pleasant Historic Preservation Commission

Mount Vernon Historic Preservation Commission

Muscatine (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Muscatine County Historic Preservation Commission

Nevada Historic Preservation Commission

Newton Historic Preservation Commission

Osceola Historic Preservation Commission

Oskaloosa Historic Preservation Commission

Ottumwa Historic Preservation Commission

Chair
Staff

staff
Chair

Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
staff

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

Chair
Staff

staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Staff

Staff

Chair

Staff
Chair

Rebecca
Brandon

Sandi
Kathy

Linda

Dawn
Cory

Jennifer
Jan

Nick
David
Tricia
Kris

Brandi
Duane

Peggy
Judy

Becky
Deb
Abby

Jeff
Jack

Sue
Marsha

Fred
April

Kala
Rebecca

Balinda
Dianna

Larry
Erin

Ty
Shawn

Mark

Zach
Dennis

Hess
Siggins

Sturgell
Vance

Griffith Smith

Meyer
Arp

Fowler
Ketelsen

Dusil
Hockett

Sandahl
Urdahl

Crozier
Boelman

Rolph
Ehlers

Sinkler
VerMeer

Hubbard

Thomas
Swarm

Astley
Dewell

Galoso
Limburg

Naber
Furlong

Ellsworth
Haley

Hurto
Chambers

Wheeler
Christ

Tennison

Simonson
Willhoit

115 N Washington St.PO Box 822

PO Box 68

15172 25th St
1588 Juniper Ln

813 lowa Dr
321 Center St

509 S Niagara St
201 E. Pleasant

164 W Williams Drive
1225 6th AveSte 210

10 First St NW
10 First St NW

PO Box 505
PO Box 505

610 lowa Ave
237 Ash StPO Box 82

806 East Main StPO Box 411
PO Box 310
PO Box 314

208 E Henry St
307 E Monroe St

703 5th Ave NW
213 1st St NW

215 Sycamore St
215 Sycamore St

414 East 3rd StSuite 101
1745 231st Street

1209 6th StPO Box 530
727 Westwood Dr

403 W 4th St N, Suite 501
403 W 4th St N # 501

115 N Fillmore StPO Box 465

1244 CAve E

105 3rd St E RM 300
334 E 5th St

Lisbon
Lisbon
Morning Sun
Earlham
Manning
Manning
Maquoketa

Marion
Marion

Mason City
Mason City

McGregor
McGregor

Onawa
Soldier

Montezuma
Montezuma

Montezuma

Mount Pleasant
Mt Pleasant

Mount Vernon
Mt Vernon

Muscatine
Muscatine

Muscatine
Letts

Nevada
Nevada

Newton
Newton

Osceola

Oskaloosa

Ottumwa
Ottumwa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
lowa

52253

52253

52640

50072

51455
51455

52060
52060

52302
52302

50401
50401

52157
52157

51040
51572

50171
50171
50171

52641
52641

52314
52314

52761

52761

52754

50201
50201

50208
50208

50213

52577

52501
52501

319-455-0141
319-455-2459

319-523-3373
319-750-3544

515-462-4305

712-655-2176
712-655-3861

563-587-9858

563-652-2484

319-743-6320

641-421-3626
641-512-1653

563-880-1266
563-873-3795

712-433-2191
712-884-2585

641-623-5101
641-891-0231
641-623-5617

319-385-7351
319-385-1471

319-202-1099
319-895-8742

563-262-4141
563-262-4141

563-263-5317

515-382-5466
515-290-1477

641-792-6622

641-342-3956

641-676-3073

641-683-0606
515-418-5692

rrhess202@gmail.com
lisboncityadmin@cityoflisbon-ia.gov

ssturgell@louisacountyia.gov
kjollyvance@hotmail.com

madisoncountypreservation@gmail.com

dawn@manningia.com
cory@manningia.com

jifowler1113@gmail.com
cityhall@maquoketaia.com

ndusil@gmail.com
dhockett@cityofmarion.org

tsandahl@masoncity.net
kurdahl@niacog.org

mcgregoreconomicdevelopment@gmail.com

dboelman56@gmail.com

mocoaudl@mononacounty.org
judyehlers45@gmail.com

sinkler@zumatel.net
debvermeer54@hotmail.com

abby@montezumaiowa.org

jefflaw@bainterlaw.com
jack@citymtpia.com

snoozsuz@gmail.com
mdewell@cityofmtvernon-ia.gov

fredrickgaloso@gmail.com
alimburg@muscatineiowa.gov

kala.naber@muscatinecountyiowa.gov
beckylfurlong@gmail.com

bellsworth@cityofnevadaiowa.org
727haley@gmail.com

larrythekid@ymail.com
erinc@newtongov.org

twheeler@osceolaia.net
schrist@oskaloosaiowa.org

mark.tennison@oskaloosaiowa.org

simonsonz@ci.ottumwa.ia.us
dennis.willhoit@gmail.com



Perry Historic Preservation Commission

Red Oak Historic Preservation Commission

Ringgold County Historic Preservation Commission

Sac City Historic Preservation Commission

Sac County Historic Preservation Commission

Sioux City Historic Preservation Commission

Spencer Historic Preservation Commission

State Center Historic Preservation Commission

Stuart Historic Preservation Commission

Tama County Historic Preservation Commission

Van Buren County Historic Preservation Commission

Warren County Historic Preservation Commission

Washington (city) Historic Preservation Commission

Waterloo Historic Preservation Commission

Waverly Historic Preservation Commission

Wilton Historic Preservation Commission

Winneshiek County Historic Preservation Commission

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Staff
Staff

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair

Planner
Chair

Staff
Chair

Staff
Chair

Chair
Staff

Liz
Connie

Mary
Cecilia

Korbie
Myron

Shirley
Jamie

Jim
Brandy

Wade
Mark

Maureen
Adam

Lori
Craig

Nadine
Katie

Katherine
Charles

Lisa
Paul

Lindsay
Alfonso

Bryan

Lexi
Matthew

William
Karen

Rebeckah
Becky

Steve
John

Hix
McGuire

Bolton
Lock

Rinehart
Burdette

Phillips
Lawrence

Dowling
Ripley

Schuldt
Custer

Oechslin
Severson

Bearden
Pfantz

Avey
Krantz

Ollendieck
Betz

Plecker
Larson

Baughman
Valenzuela-Gumucio

Kendall

Blank
Gilbert

Werger
Lehmann

Allgood
Hansen

Johnson
Beard

1102 Willis Ave, Suite 300
2401 lowa St

PO Box 475601 N 6th St
109 W Madison St
1625 130th St

615 W Main St
302 E Main St

100 NW State StBox 1
PO Box 327

405 6th St, PO Box 447
2317 Summit Street

1224 14th Ave West

PO Box 668

201 4th Ave NEPO Box 457
PO BOX 370

211 W State St

1002 Hall St

406 Dodge StPO Box 475
1400 2nd StPO Box 177

301 North Buxton
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